ultimate amount of such costs and the periods in which they will be charged to
expense will vary depending on a number of factors, including the timing and
extent of the integration of the businesses.

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements do not
reflect the special costs associated with systems modifications and other
integration related charges described above to be incurred during the remainder
of 1997 and thereafter, or any of the anticipated recurring expense savings.

   56

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   JUNE 28, 1997
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   SCHEIN   SULLIVAN   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------

   ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $  20,298   $   188   $--   $  20,486
  Accounts receivable, net.....   163,327   37,388   --   200,715
  Inventories.....   118,199   41,650   --   159,849
  Deferred income taxes.....   7,056   973   --   8,029
  Other.....   32,387   1,648   --   34,035
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
   Total current assets.....   341,267   81,847   --   423,114
  Property and equipment, net.....   40,503   6,868   --   47,371
  Goodwill and other intangibles, net.....   73,226   19,546   --   92,772
  Investments and other.....   29,757   145   --   29,902
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
   $ 484,753   $ 108,406   $--   $ 593,159
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....   $ 111,856   $  23,173   $16,000 (2b)   $ 148,229
   (2,800)(2c)
  Bank credit lines.....   7,395   --   --   7,395
  Current maturities of long-term debt.....   12,244   --   --   12,244
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
   Total current liabilities.....   131,495   23,173   13,200   167,868
  Long-term debt.....   41,581   --   --   41,581
  Other liabilities.....   4,650   816   --   5,466
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------

   Total liabilities.....   177,726   23,989   13,200   214,915
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
  Minority interest.....   2,448   --   --   2,448
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
  Common stock.....   242   101   (27)(2a)   316
  Additional paid-in capital.....   256,648   41,168   (906)(2a)   296,910
  Retained earnings.....   50,547   44,081   (13,200)(2b)(2c)   81,428
  Treasury stock.....   (1,156)   (933)   933 (2a)   (1,156)
  Foreign currency translation adjustment.....   (1,702)   --   --   (1,702)
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   304,579   84,417   (13,200)   375,796
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
   $ 484,753   $ 108,406   $--   $ 593,159
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------

   57

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 28, 1997
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   SCHEIN   SULLIVAN   COMBINED
   ----------   ----------   ---------

Net sales.....   $ 503,605   $ 128,392   $ 631,997
Cost of sales.....   352,841   84,150   436,991
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Gross profit.....   150,764   44,242   195,006
Selling, general and administrative expenses.....   133,175   36,960   170,135
Merger costs.....   4,353   --   4,353
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Operating income.....   13,236   7,282   20,518
Interest income (expense)--net.....   (835)   488   (347)
Other--net.....   80   (86)   (6)
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Income before taxes on income, minority interest and equity in earnings of
  affiliates.....   12,481   7,684   20,165
Taxes on income.....   6,138   3,074   9,212
Minority interest in net (loss) of subsidiaries.....   (129)   --   (129)
Equity in earnings of affiliates.....   331   --   331
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Net income.....   $   6,803   $   4,610   $  11,413
   ----------   ----------   ---------
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Net income per common share (1).....   $   0.28   $   0.44   $   0.36
   ----------   ----------   ---------
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Weighted average common and common equivalent shares outstanding (1).....   23,997   10,521   31,730
   ----------   ----------   ---------

   ----------   ----------   ---------

   58

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 28, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   SCHEIN   SULLIVAN   COMBINED
   ----------   ----------   ----------

Net sales.....   $ 840,122   $ 241,583   $1,081,705
Cost of sales.....   587,013   158,937   745,950
   ----------   ----------   ----------
Gross profit.....   253,109   82,646   335,755
Selling, general and administrative expenses.....   220,500   68,901   289,401
   ----------   ----------   ----------
Operating income.....   32,609   13,745   46,354
Interest income (expense)--net.....   (863)   482   (381)
Other--net.....   771   214   985
   ----------   ----------   ----------
Income before taxes on income, minority interest and equity in
  earnings of affiliates.....   32,517   14,441   46,958
Taxes on income.....   11,343   5,776   17,119
Minority interest in net income of subsidiaries.....   246   --   246
Equity in earnings of affiliates.....   1,595   --   1,595
   ----------   ----------   ----------
Net income.....   $  22,523   $   8,665   $   31,188
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   ----------   ----------   ----------
Pro forma:
  Historical net income.....   $  22,523   $   8,665   $   31,188
  Pro forma adjustment:
  Provision for income taxes on previously untaxed earnings of
   an acquisition.....   (1,197)   --   (1,197)
   ----------   ----------   ----------
Pro forma net income.....   $  21,326   $   8,665   $   29,991
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   ----------   ----------   ----------
Pro forma net income per common share(1).....   $   0.98   $   0.91   $   1.04
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   ----------   ----------   ----------
Pro forma weighted average common and common equivalent
  shares outstanding(1).....   21,794   9,523   28,793
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   ----------   ----------   ----------

   59

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 30, 1995

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   SCHEIN   SULLIVAN   COMBINED
   ----------   ----------   ---------

Net sales.....   $ 623,302   $ 215,568   $ 838,870
Cost of sales.....   427,448   141,753   569,201
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Gross profit.....   195,854   73,815   269,669
Selling, general and administrative expenses.....   174,867   62,465   237,332
Special charges.....   20,797   --   20,797
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Operating income.....   190   11,350   11,540
Interest income (expense)--net.....   (5,283)   654   (4,629)
Other--net.....   390   63   453
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Income (loss) before taxes on income, minority interest and equity in
  earnings of affiliates.....   (4,703)   12,067   7,364
Taxes on income.....   5,126   4,827   9,953
Minority interest in net income of subsidiaries.....   509   --   509
Equity in earnings of affiliates.....   1,537   --   1,537
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Net income (loss).....   $  (8,801)   $   7,240   $  (1,561)
   ----------   ----------   ---------
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Pro forma:
  Historical net income (loss).....   $  (8,801)   $   7,240   $  (1,561)
  Pro forma adjustments:
  Special management compensation and professional fees.....   20,797   --   20,797
  Tax effect of above.....   (1,174)   --   (1,174)
  Provision for income on previously untaxed earnings of
   an acquisition.....   (533)   --   (533)
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Pro forma net income.....   $  10,289   $   7,240   $  17,529
   ----------   ----------   ---------
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Pro forma net income per common share(1).....   $   0.71   $   0.77   $   0.82
   ----------   ----------   ---------
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Pro forma weighted average common and common equivalent
  shares outstanding(1).....   14,517   9,405   21,430
   ----------   ----------   ---------
   ----------   ----------   ---------

   60

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1994
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   SCHEIN   SULLIVAN   COMBINED
   ----------   ----------   ---------

Net sales.....   $ 490,834   $ 203,602   $ 694,436
Cost of sales.....   344,868   133,985   478,853
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Gross profit.....   145,966   69,617   215,583
Selling, general and administrative expenses.....   131,009   57,247   188,256
Special charges.....   23,603   --   23,603
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Operating income.....   (8,646)   12,370   3,724
Interest income (expense)--net.....   (3,524)   358   (3,166)
Other--net.....   542   35   577
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Income (loss) before taxes on income, minority interest and equity in
  earnings of affiliates.....   (11,628)   12,763   1,135
Taxes on income (recovery).....   (1,630)   5,086   3,456
Minority interest in net income of subsidiaries.....   561   --   561
Equity in earnings of affiliates.....   494   --   494
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Net income (loss).....   $ (10,065)   $   7,677   $  (2,388)
   ----------   ----------   ---------
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Pro forma:
  Historical net income (loss).....   $ (10,065)   $   7,677   $  (2,388)
  Pro forma adjustments:
  Special management compensation and professional fees.....   23,603   --   23,603
  Tax effect of above.....   (5,749)   --   (5,749)
  Provision for income taxes on previously untaxed earnings of
   an acquisition.....   (306)   --   (306)
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Pro forma net income.....   $   7,483   $   7,677   $  15,160
   ----------   ----------   ---------
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Pro forma net income per common share(1).....   $   0.57   $   0.82   $   0.75
   ----------   ----------   ---------
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Pro forma weighted average common and common equivalent